
INCLINATION REPORT 
OPERATOR 

Texland Petroleum, L.P. 
WELL NAME 

XTO 9 State #1 
ADDRESS 

777 Main Street, Suite 3200, Fort Worth, TX 76102 
COUNTY 

Lea 
LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 
Norton Energy Drilling, 4514 Englewood Ave, Lubbock, TX 79414 

RECORD OF INCLINATION 
Measured Depth 

(feet) 
Course of Length 
(Hundreds of feet) 

Angle of 
Inclination 
(Deqrees) 

Displacement per 
Hundred Feet (Sine 

of Angle X100) 

Course 
Displacement 

(feet) 

Accumulative 
Displacement (feet) 

251 2.51 1.50 2.62 6.57 6.57 

371 1.20 1.25 2.18 2.62 9.19 

612 2.41 1.00 1.75 4.21 13.39 

1,030 4.18 1.00 1.75 7.30 20.69 

1,281 2.51 0.50 0.87 2.19 22.88 

1,702 4.21 0.50 0.87 3.67 26.55 

1,942 2.40 1.00 1.75 4.19 30.74 

1,996 0.54 1.70 2.97 1.60 32.34 

2,289 2.93 1.60 2.79 8.18 40.53 

2,539 2.50 1.50 2.62 6.54 47.07 

3,069 5.30 1.30 2.27 12.02 59.09 

3,371 3.02 1.10 1.92 5.80 64.89 

3,693 3.22 1.10 1.92 6.18 71.07 

4,005 3.12 1.10 1.92 5.99 77.06 

4,307 3.02 1.10 1.92 5.80 82.86 

4,636 3.29 1.30 ' 2.27 7.46 90.32 

4,937 3.01 1.20 2.09 6.30 96.63 

5,291 3.54 1.10 1.92 6.80 103.42 

5,601 3.10 1.30 : 2.27 7.03 110.46 

5,882 2.81 1.10 1.92 5.39 115.85 

6,185 3.03 0.90 1.57 4.76 120.61 

6,507 3.22 1.00 1.75 5.62 126.23 

6,810 3.03 0.90 1.57 4.76 130.99 

7,122 3.12 0.90 1.57 4.90 135.89 
7,434 3.12 1.00 1.75 5.45 141.34 

7,746 3.12 0.80 1.40 4.36 145.69 
7,902 1.56 0.90 1.57 2.45 148.14 
8,068 1.66 1.10 1.92 3.19 151.33 

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of. 8,586 feet = 160.76 feet. 

I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and factspia^ed or^this form agd thaL^uch data and facts are true, 
correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Signature of Authorized Representative: 

Name of Person and Title (type or print): John W. Noptbn - President 

Name of Company: Norton Energy Drilling Telephone: 806-785-8401 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_ _day of 

My commission expires: (t> -<2ff-<J-0l(f (seal) 

1/ 

2014. 

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas. 

/ B ^ r ^ A NOTARY PUBLIC • 
State of Texas : 

Comm. Exp. 06/28/2016 : 

NOV 0 1 2014' 



RECORD OF NCLINATION 

Measured Depth 
(feet) 

Course of 
Length 

(Hundreds of 
feet) 

Angle of 
Inclination 
(Degrees) 

Displacement per , 
Hundred Feet (Sine : 

of Angle X100) 

Course 
Displacem 
ent (feet) 

Accumulative 
Displacement 

(feet) 

8,181 1.13 1.20 2.09 2 153.70 
8,586 4.05 1.00 1.75 7 160.76 

I 


